

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO. 6996 OF 2018
in
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 6995 OF 2018

Madhukar Sakharam Gaikar & Ors. ..Applicants

v/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Ankit Chaturvedi i/b. R.N.Gite for the Applicant/Appellant.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 14TH MARCH, 2018.

P.C.

1. Not on board. On production, taken on board.
2. The learned Counsel for the applicants submit that the applicants are poor agriculturists. They have already deposited 50% of the court fee. They need some time to arrange for funds to deposit the balance court fees.
3. In the light of the statement, four weeks time is granted to deposit the balance court fee. Stand over to 11th April, 2018.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)