

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 6996 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 6995 OF 2018**

Madhukar Sakharam Gaikar & Ors.Applicants
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Ms. Divya Parab i/b. R.N. Gite for the appellants/applicants.

**CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED: 11th APRIL, 2018.**

P.C.:

- . Ms. Divya Parab, learned counsel for the applicants seeks four weeks time to remove office objections.
2. Learned counsel for the applicants to remove all office objections within a period of three weeks.
3. Stand over to 02nd May, 2018.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)