

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1762 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 6995 OF 2018**

1) Shri Madhukar Sakharam Gaikar
& Ors. .. Applicants
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1763 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 6988 OF 2018**

1) Mr. Shivaji Deoram Khakhale
& Ors. .. Applicants
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1764 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 6980 OF 2018**

1) Smt. Madhurabai Kashinath Gaikar &
Ors. .. Applicants
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1765 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 6976 OF 2018**

1) Smt. Chandrabhagabai Govind Gaikar
& Ors. .. Applicants
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Ms. Avanti Inamdar I/b Mr. Rameshwar N. Gite, Advocates for applicants in above petitions.

Ms. Tanaya Goswami, AGP for State in above petitions.

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 2ND APRIL 2019

P.C.

Heard the learned counsel for the applicants.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable 11th June 2019.

The learned AGP waives notice on behalf of State.

Hamdast granted. In addition, private service is permitted.

[N.J. JAMADAR, J.]